10-05-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please ru	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Neil Friar Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment Merger 1 Change of Name 1 Other 1 Security Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INFLATABILL.COM LIMITED Street Address: 21/23 Bath Road, Edmonton London, United Kingdom N9 0JX
Execution Date: September 6, 2001	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes (X) No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B Annapolis, MD 21403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account any missing or additional fee
	8. Deposit Account No. 50-1936
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document. Lawrence Laubscher, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	September 28, 2001 Date otal number of pages including cover sheet: [2]
L:\station3\PATENT\DOCUMENT\21867.asgcov /2001 TD1A71 00000089 29145895 40.00 0P I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, 1213 Jefferso D.C. 20231	
on <u>September 28, 2001</u> Date	i Spirkall

PATENT REEL: 012215 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Neil Friar a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 21/23 Bath Road, Edmonton, London, United Kingdom N9 OJX, have invented certain improvements in INFLATABLE HEAD AND BODY as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent:

[] executed concurrently herewith; or

[X] Serial No. 29/145,895 filed July 31, 2001.

WHEREAS, INFLATABILL.COM LIMITED, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 21/23 Bath Road, Edmonton, London, United Kingdom N9 OJX is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Neil Friar, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INFLATABILL.COM LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said INFLATABILL.COM LIMITED for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and this assignment and sale not been made.

6191C1___, 2001

Neil Friar

PATENT REEL: 012215 FRAME: 0439